jaguar industries inc
•  WIRE  •  CABLE  •  TUBING
380 ROUTE 210,    P.O. BOX 444    STONY POINT, N.Y. 10980                     845-947-1800
OUTSIDE NEW YORK STATE    CALL TOLL FREE 1-800-443-6528          FAX  845-947-1712
MULTI-CONDUCTOR CABLE - PVC
DESCRIPTION: MULTI-CONDUCTOR CABLE FOR USE IN
CONTROL, AUDIO, AND COMPUTER CIRCUITS, AND SIMILAR
APPLICATIONS. CABLES HAVE PVC COLOR CODED
INSULATED CONDUCTORS. FOIL SHIELDED ITEMS HAVE A
SUITABLE DRAIN WIRE AND FOIL WITH BRAID ITEMS HAVE A
MINIMUM TINNED COPPER BRAID COVERAGE OF 65%.
SUPPLIED WITH A GRAY PVC JACKET.
 34
SPECIFICATIONS:  UL, CSA AWM.
CONDUCTOR:  STRANDED TINNED COPPER.
INSULATION:  PVC.
TEMPERATURE: 80°C (90°C FOR CSA RATING).
VOLTAGE: AWG 24-16: 300 VOLTS.*; AWG 14: 600 VOLTS RMS.
ORDERING INFORMATION:  SPECIFY JAGUAR CATALOG NO.
  JACKET
CONDUCTORS
DRAIN
JACKET
NUMBER OF  NOM O.D.   FOIL NOM O.D. FOIL SHIELD NOM O.D.
CONDUCTORS UNSHIELDED (inches)   SHIELD (inches) + BRAID (inches)
# 24 AWG
2   JMFC24-02 .160 JMFB24-02 .180
3   JMFC24-03 .170 JMFB24-03 .190
4   JMFC24-04 .180 JMFB24-04 .210
6   JMFC24-06 .200 JMFB24-06 .230
7   JMFC24-07 .210 JMFB24-07 .240
8   JMFC24-08 .220 JMFB24-08 .250
10   JMFC24-10 .250 JMFB24-10 .270
15   JMFC24-15 .270 JMFB24-15 .300
20   JMFC24-20 .300 JMFB24-20 .330
25   JMFC24-25 .330 JMFB24-25 .360
30   JMFC24-30 .360 JMFB24-30 .380
40   JMFC24-40 .400 JMFB24-40 .430
50   JMFC24-50 .440 JMFB24-50 .460
60   JMFC24-60 .470 JMFB24-60 .500
                                                         # 22 AWG
2 JMUC22-02 .170 JMFC22-02 .180 JMFB22-02 .200
3 JMUC22-03 .190 JMFC22-03 .190 JMFB22-03 .210
4 JMUC22-04 .200 JMFC22-04 .200 JMFB22-04 .220
6 JMUC22-06 .230 JMFC22-06 .230 JMFB22-06 .250
7 JMUC22-07 .240 JMFC22-07 .240 JMFB22-07 .260
8 JMUC22-08 .250 JMFC22-08 .250 JMFB22-08 .270
10 JMUC22-10 .270 JMFC22-10 .280 JMFB22-10 .300
12 JMUC22-12 .286 JMFC22-12 .292 JMFB22-12 .312
15 JMUC22-15 .310 JMFC22-15 .310 JMFB22-15 .330
20 JMUC22-20 .350 JMFC22-20 .340 JMFB22-20 .360
25 JMUC22-25 .380 JMFC22-25 .380 JMFB22-25 .390
30 JMUC22-30 .410 JMFC22-30 .400 JMFB22-30 .420
40 JMUC22-40 .460 JMFC22-40 .450 JMFB22-40 .470
50 JMUC22-50 .500 JMFC22-50 .490 JMFB22-50 .510
60 JMUC22-60 .550 JMFC22-60 .530 JMFB22-60 .600
CONDUCTORS
FOIL
 FOIL SHIELD
DRAIN
CONDUCTORS
FOIL BRAID JACKET
 FOIL SHLD. & BRD.
 UNSHIELDED